Electoral (Computer Program) Approval 2020 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI2020-635

made under the

Electoral Act 1992, s 118A (Approval of computer program for electronic voting and vote counting)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Electoral (Computer Program) Approval 2020 (No 2)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Approval

I approve, for the Act, section 118A (1), the Overseas Electronic Voting (OSEV) program to allow electronic voting in an election.

- (a) **OSEV** means the computer program used by the ACT Electoral Commission for overseas electronic voting.
- (b) A copy of the program is certified by the Electoral Commissioner and held at the office of the ACT Electoral Commissioner, Level 6, 221 London Circuit, Canberra City, ACT on file ec2020/101.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes NI2016-538.

Damian Cantwell AM Electoral Commissioner 25 September 2020